Data Sheet
June 2001
LAW005-Series Power Modules; dc-dc Converters:
36 Vdc to 75 Vdc Input; 5 W
The LAW005-Series Power Modules use advanced, surface-
mount technology and deliver high-quality, compact, dc-dc
conversion at an economical price.
Applications

Dimensions are in millimeters and (inches).
1-0310
Ordering Information
Table 6. Device Codes
Optional features may be ordered using the device code suffixes shown below. The feature suffixes are listed
numerically in descending order. Please contact your Tyco Electronics’ Account Manager or Field Application Engi-
neer for pricing and availability.
Table 7. Device Options
Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Power Device Code Comcode
48 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 3.3 W LAW005F 108070749
48 Vdc 5 Vdc 5 W LAW005A 108070715
48 Vdc 12 Vdc 5 W LAW005B 108070723
48 Vdc 15 Vdc 5 W LAW005C 108070731
48 Vdc ±12 Vdc 5 W LAW005BK 108070756
48 Vdc ±15 Vdc 5 W LAW005CL 108070764
Option Device Code Suffix
Short pins: 2.8 mm ± 0.25 mm (0.110 in. ± 0.010 in.) 8
2 3 910 11
23 22 161514